

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
Narketpally - 508 254

QUESTIONS AND ANSWER WITH NAMES BE NOTED BY CHAIRPERSON -
CLINICAL MEETING ON 21.11.2013

1. **Suggestion:** - All normal presentation slides to be omitted to save time during presentation - (Dr. (Brig.) R.S. Moorthy, Professor of & HOD of Radiodiagnosis).

2. **Question:** - How NTG was diagnosed in patients referred for headache from medicine department? (Dr. I.B. Ganiger, Assoc. Professor of General Medicine).
Answer: - In all cases referred to eye department, complete eye examination including IOP, fundus exam was carried out. NTG was detected during examination - (Dr. Sudhir Babu P, Assoc. Professor of Ophthalmology).

3. **Question:** - In open Angle Glaucoma, only drugs or any other treatment is being used? (Dr. Y. Venkat Rao, Professor & HOD of Pharmacology).
Answer: - Depending on status of glaucoma drugs, surgery or Laser T/t is being used - (Dr. Sudhir Babu P, Assoc. Professor of Ophthalmology).

4. **Question:** - Does Pilocarpins and Physostigmine is being still used? (Dr. Y. Venkat Rao, Professor & HOD of Pharmacology).
Answer: - In inverse glaucoma Pilocarpine used - (Dr. Sudhir Babu P, Assoc. Professor of Ophthalmology).